Shareholder's fund

Assets

Current tax assets 34,834   26,811   61,645

Liabilities

Current tax liabilities -   26,811   26,811

Company

Assets

Current tax assets 56,015   26,811   82,826

Liabilities

Current tax liabilities -   26,811   26,811

Certain comparative figures have been restated following reclassification of items in the

statement of financial position, to reflect the gross amounts of current tax assets and current

tax liabilities as there is no legally enforeable right to offset these balances.

A reconciliation of the affected captions on the statement of financial position as at 1

January 2019 and 31 December 2019 is shown below :

199

ETIQA FAMILY TAKAFUL BERHAD

199301011506 (266243-D)

(Incorporated in Malaysia)

45. COMPARATIVE FIGURES (CONTD.)

(b) Statement of financial position as at 31 December 2019

As previously

stated at As restated at

31 December 2019 Reclassification 31 December 2019

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Shareholder's fund

Assets

Current tax assets 38,572   22,991   61,563

Liabilities

Current tax liabilities -   22,991   22,991

Family Takaful fund

Assets

Current tax assets 20,412   4   20,416

Liabilities

Current tax liabilities -   4   4

Company

Assets

Current tax assets 58,984   22,995   81,979

Liabilities

Current tax liabilities -   22,995   22,995

A reconciliation of the affected captions on the statement of financial position as at 1

January 2019 and 31 December 2019 is shown below : (contd.)

200

	MFRS 17 accounting policy
	Financial assets - Recon of allowance account - ECL narrative
	Credit and non credit impact disclosure
	Amended disclosure for Profit rate risk